

**Worcester Housing Authority - Purchasing Department
 BID RESULTS
 21-24 INSTALLATION OF VCT FLOOR TILE**

Bid Opening: 2:00 P.M., October 28, 2021
 Contract Manager: Michael D'Amore

Capital Carpet & Flooring Specialists
 64 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA
 markm@capitalcarpetonline.com

YEAR 1	Est. Qty.	Unit Price Per Square Foot	Total Cost
FEDERAL SITES - HUD WAGES			
Typical unit Type #0 (kitchen only) approx. 100 s.f.	100	\$ 11.21	\$ 1,121.00
Typical unit Type #1 -1BR Apt. (kitchen, dining, living, bed room) approx. 395 s.f.	1580	\$ 3.82	\$ 6,035.60
Typical unit Type #2 - 2BR Apt. (kitchen, dining, living room) approx. 800 s.f.	1200	\$ 3.78	\$ 4,536.00
Typical unit Type #3 - 3BR Apt. (kitchen, dining, living, 3-bedroom) approx. 950 s.f.	6650	\$ 3.78	\$ 25,137.00
Typical unit Type #3A - 4BR Apt. (kitchen, dining, living, 3-bedroom) approx. 900 s.f.	2700	\$ 3.78	\$ 10,206.00
Typical unit Type #3B - 5BR Apt. (kitchen, dining, living, 3-bedroom) approx. 1100 s.f.	1100	\$ 3.78	\$ 4,158.00
Common Area or Office Area	500	\$ 4.03	\$ 2,015.00
Installation of Cove Base per lineal foot	7,000	\$ 2.98	\$ 20,860.00

STATE SITES - STATE WAGES		Unit Price Per Square Foot	Total Cost
Type #4 - Kitchen only approx. 100 s.f.	100	\$ 11.21	\$ 1,121.00
Type #5 - 1 Bdrm. (kitchen, living room, hall 1 bedroom) - approx. 500 s.f.	2000	\$ 3.82	\$ 7,640.00
Type #6 - 2 Bdrm. (kitchen, living room, 2 bedrooms) - approx. 720 s.f.	12300	\$ 3.78	\$ 46,494.00
Type #7 - 3 Bdrm. (kitchen, living room, hall, 3 bedrooms) - approx. 936 s.f.	5600	\$ 3.78	\$ 21,168.00
Type #7A - 4 Bdrm (kitchen, dining, living, 3 bedrooms) - approx. 900 s.f.	5400	\$ 3.78	\$ 20,412.00
Type #7B - 5 Bdrm (kitchen, dining, living, 3 bedrooms) - approx. 1100 s.f.	1100	\$ 3.78	\$ 4,158.00
Type #8 - Greenwood Apt - Occupied Unit (living rm) approx. 192 s.f.	384	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,551.36
Type #9 Greenwood Apt - Occupied Unit (kitchen, hallway, bedroom) - approx. 220 s.f.	440	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,777.60
Common Area or Office Area	500	\$ 4.03	\$ 2,015.00
Installation of Cove Base per LINEAL foot	7000	\$ 2.98	\$ 20,860.00

Year 1 Total	\$ 201,265.56
YEAR 2 to increase 3% from YEAR 1	\$ 207,303.53
YEAR 3 to increase 3% from YEAR 2	\$ 213,522.63

<p>NOTES 23 Vendors Solicited: 1 Bid Received</p>
--